Minutes for
The Florida Board of Professional Engineers
August 6, 2025, beginning at 1:00 p.m. or soon thereafter, and
August 7, 2025, beginning at 8:30 a.m., or soon thereafter
Via video conference

Part | - Wednesday, August 6, 2025
A. Call to Order
Ms. Ramsey called the meeting to order. Ms. Sammons called the roll.
B. Roll Call, Determination of Quorum, and Address Absences.

Board Members Present:

Denise Ramsey, P.E., Chair

James Gonzalez, Public Member, Vice Chair
Dylan Albergo, P.E.

Christopher Dawson, Public Member

Jeb Mulock, P.E.

Yassi Myers, P.E.

John Pistorino, P.E., S.I.

Pankaj (PJ) Shah, P.E.

Brock Shrader, P.E.

Attorney General’s Office:
Lawrence Harris, Senior Assistant Attorney General, Counsel to the Board

Staff Members Present:

Zana Raybon, Executive Director

John J. Rimes, lll, Chief Prosecuting Attorney
Rebecca Sammons, Assistant Executive Director

C. Introduction of guests and announcements as to presentations at a time certain

Jamie Graham, P.E., FES
Angelina Fairchild, P.E., FES
Jamie Ghitelman, P.E., FES
Melissa Cannata

D. FBPE Mission and Scope
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#1. FBPE’s Mission: To protect the health and safety of the public by properly regulating the
practice of engineering within the State of Florida.

#2. FBPE’s Scope: To meet its statutory obligation and exercise its legislative authority by
reviewing and approving engineering applications; managing, updating, and enforcing
the rules that govern the practice of engineering and to guard against the unlicensed
practice of engineering within the State of Florida.

E. Approval of the Agenda

Upon motion by Ms. Myers, seconded by Mr. Shah, to approve the agenda, the motion
passed.

F. Approval of Consent Agenda

Upon motion by Mr. Shah, seconded by Ms. Myers, to approve the consent agenda, the
motion passed.

#1. Minutes from June 11-12, 2025, FBPE Board Meeting
Approved under consent agenda.

#2.24-25 4t Qtr FEMC Report
Approved under consent agenda.

G. Committee Reports

#1. Probable Cause Panel (Next Meeting: September 10, 2025, at 8:30 am via video
conference)

(Panel A: Robert Matthews, P.E., Chair; John Pistorino, P.E., S.I.; Yassi Myers, P.E.)
(a) Committee Chair’s Report.

#2. Rules Committee (Next Meeting: August 6, 2025, at 9am via video conference)
(Denise Ramsey, P.E., Chair; James Gonzalez, Public Member; John Pistorino, P.E., S.1.;
Brock Shrader, P.E.)

(a) Committee Chair’s Report.

#3. Evaluation of Damaged Structures Committee (formerly Roofing Tile Issue Committee)

(Next Meeting: August 5, 2025, at 1pm via video conference)

(John Pistorino, P.E., S.I., Chair; Dylan Albergo, P.E.; Christopher Dawson, Public
Member; Pankaj Shah, P.E.; Jeb Mulock, P.E.)
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(a) Committee Chair’s Report.
H. NCEES
(Denise Ramsey, P.E., FBPE Liaison)

#1. 2025 NCEES Annual Meeting - New Orleans, LA — August 19-22
i. NCEES Conference Items and Actions

ii. Discussion on Licensure Motion #1

Ms. Ramsey discussed the Licensure Motion.
iii. NCEES 2024 Annual Meeting Minutes
iv. NCEES Schedule of events

Upon motion by Mr. Gonzalez, seconded by Mr. Shah, to delegate to Ms. Ramsey to
vote at the 2025 NCEES Annual meeting on behalf of FBPE, the motion passed.

I. Advisory Attorney's Report
#1. Rules Report
Mr. Harris presented the Rules report for the board's review and consideration.

#2. Public Hearing on Rule 61G15- 18.012 — Other Board Business for Which Compensation
is Allowed (remove sunset language)

Mr. Harris went over the proposed rule amendment. Discussion followed.

Upon motion by Mr. Mulock, seconded by Ms. Myers, to approve the proposed rule
amendment as presented in the meeting materials, the motion passed unanimously.

#3. Public Hearing on Rule 61G15- 34.004 — Design of Process and Fluid Flow Systems
(remove sunset language)

Mr. Harris went over the proposed rule amendment. Discussion followed.

Upon motion by Mr. Mulock, seconded by Mr. Albergo, to approve the proposed rule
amendment as presented in the meeting materials, the motion passed unanimously.
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#4. Discussion on Rule 61G15-22.012(1)(c) — Changes to the requirements for CE certificates
(emails for licensees and providers about the changes)

The board discussed challenges with continuing education (CE) certificate reporting and
compliance, particularly regarding the use of the NCEES portal versus DBPR's system. It
was revealed that approximately half of the licensees did not properly upload their CE
certificates as required. The board debated whether to switch back to DBPR's system or
modify their rules, with Ms. Myers suggesting simplifying requirements by removing
provider numbers and requiring separate certificates for each session. The board also
discussed the potential elimination of CE requirements, though Mr. Dawson noted that
building code requirements would likely prevent complete elimination.

#5. Discussion on SB108/Chapter 2025-189

Mr. Harris presented a detailed report on recent changes to the Administrative
Procedure Act, highlighting new requirements for rulemaking processes, including a 30-
day window for rule development after legislative changes and a 6-month timeframe for
proposed rule publication. The board agreed to consider amending the delegation of
authority to allow for rule development during July if needed. Mr. Harris also mentioned
that other agencies, such as the Department of Health and DBPR, have been asked to
make similar requests of their boards to ensure compliance with the new legislation.

Mr. Harris explained that agencies must now conduct comprehensive cost impact
analyses for proposed rules, including both direct and indirect costs, and publish these
estimates online. The legislature has mandated that 20% of existing rules be reviewed
annually by July 1, 2030, with detailed reporting requirements to the legislature. The
board discussed whether to proceed with current rulemaking efforts given the new
requirements, with Ms. Myers suggesting that the board wait for further clarification
before moving forward. The board also discussed concerns about the legislative burden
on state agencies, noting that many agencies have experienced staff reductions while
being asked to implement more rigorous rulemaking processes.

The board discussed rulemaking processes and decided to vote on two rules to delete
sunset language, while deferring votes on other rules until October. The board agreed to
reconvene the Rules committee in September to review proposed answers to questions
about the rules. Mr. Harris suggested using the current economic analysis as a learning
example for future rule reviews.

#6. Public Hearing on Rule 61G15- 22.0011 — Structural Engineering Recognition Program
for Professional Engineers.

This item was moved to the September Rules Committee meeting.
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#7. Public Hearing on Rules 61G15-20.007
This item was moved to the September Rules Committee meeting.

#8. New Rule - 61G15-20.0013 Application for Temporary Registration for Engineers and
Firms of Other States.

This item was tabled.
#9. Public Hearing on 61G15-20.011 — Board Approval of Continuing Education Providers
This item was moved to the September Rules Committee meeting.
J. Executive Director’s Report
#1. Annual Certification of DBPR-FEMC Contract
Ms. Raybon stated that we are required by contract to submit a certification every year.

Upon motion by Ms. Myers, seconded by Mr. Pistorino, to approve the certification, the
motion passed.

#2. DBPR Renewal Status Update
Ms. Raybon gave an update on renewal and she explained ongoing issues with license
renewals and a controversial $25 delinquent fee policy with DBPR that could not be
changed.

#3. 2025 FBPE/FEMC Meeting Calendar
Provided for informational purposes.

#4. 2026 FBPE/FEMC Meeting Calendar
Provided for informational purposes.

K. Chief Prosecutor’s Report
#1. 300-day report

Provided for informational purposes.

#2. Profile of legal cases by year
(a) Cases open for 1 year plus
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(b) Total open cases by year
Provided for informational purposes.
#3. Non-Compliance Report
Provided for informational purposes.
#4. Open case report
Provided for informational purposes.
L. Engineering Association and Society Reports
#1. FSEA
#2. FES
#3. IEEE
#4. ASCE
M. Chair's Report
N. Action Items from Previous Board Meetings
#1. Email from Scott Drury, P.E.
0. Correspondence to the Board
#1. Email from Mr. Tatsis, P.E. — RE: NCEES SE Exam

Mr. Harris discussed this matter. Discussion followed. The board took no action on this
matter.

P. Public Forum
Q. Community Involvement
R. Old Business

S. Review of Applications — Education and Experience will be done at one time and ratified at
the Thursday morning board meeting on August 6, 2025 — in separate meeting book
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Part Il
Informal Hearing Agenda
(Thursday, August 7, 2025)

Review of FBPE Mission and Scope:
FBPE’s Mission: To protect the health and safety of the public by properly regulating the
practice of engineering within the State of Florida.

FBPE’s Scope: To meet its statutory obligation and exercise its legislative authority by reviewing
and approving engineering applications; managing, updating and enforcing the rules that
govern the practice of engineering and to guard against the unlicensed practice of engineering
within the State of Florida.

T. Ratification of Actions from Application Review on August 6, 2025

Upon motion by Ms. Myers, seconded by Mr. Shrader, to approve the ratification list as
amended, the motion passed.

U. Informal Hearing on Denial of Application for Licensure as Professional Engineer

#1.

#2.

Kein Dinh

Dr. Dinh was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Harris went over
the basis of denial. Dr. Dinh has a BS in Civil Engineering from the National University of
Civil Engineering, an MS in Civil Engineering from National Taiwan University, and a PhD
in Building Engineering from Concordia University. The basis for denial is experience. Dr.
Dinh lacks 48 months of verified experience, as required by the rule.

Dr. Dinh addressed the board. Discussion followed.
Dr. Dinh withdrew his application.

Upon motion by Mr. Gonzalez, seconded by Ms. Myers, to vacate the notice of intent to
deny and allow the applicant to withdraw the application, the motion passed.

Ricardo Silva

Mr. Silva was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Harris went over
the basis of denial. Mr. Silva has a BS in Civil Engineering from Andres Bello Catholic
University. The basis for denial is experience. Mr. Silva_lacks 48 months of verified
experience per the rule.

9/26/2025 11:37 AM Page 7



Mr. Silva addressed the board. Discussion followed.
Mr. Silva withdrew his application.

Upon motion by Ms. Myers, seconded by Mr. Shrader, to vacate the notice of intent to
deny and allow the applicant to withdraw the application, the motion passed.

V. Informal Hearing on Denial of Application for Certification as Special Inspector
#1. Luis Ramirez

Mr. Ramirez was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Harris went
over the basis of denial. The basis for denial is experience.

Mr. Ramirez addressed the board. Discussion followed.

Upon motion by Mr. Pistorino, seconded by Ms. Myers, to vacate the notice of intent to
deny and approve the application, the motion passed.

W. Review of Application / Determination of Material Facts in Dispute / Convene Informal
Hearing

#2. Philip Ciancimino
Mr. Ciancimino was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Harris went
over the basis of denial. Mr. Ciancimino has a BS in Civil Engineering from the University
of Florida. The basis for denial is experience. Mr. Ciancimino lacks 48 months of verified
experience per the rule.
Mr. Ciancimino addressed the board. Discussion followed.

Mr. Ciancimino withdrew his application.

Upon motion by Ms. Myers, seconded by Mr. Albergo, to vacate the notice of intent to
deny and allow the applicant to withdraw the application, the motion passed.
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Part Il
Disciplinary Hearings
(Thursday, August 7, 2025)

X. Settlement Stipulation

H1.

Biagato, Andre L.O

P.E. Number: 80977

FEMC Case Number: 2024002721

Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025

Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers
Represented by: Steven Graham, M.B.A., J.D.

Mr. Biagato was present with counsel, Mr. Graham. Mr. Biagato was sworn in before
addressing the board. Mr. Rimes outlined the facts of the case. The charges relate to a
violation of Section 471.033(1)(g), F.S., & Rule 61G15-19.001(4) by engaging in
negligence in the practice of engineering.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, including
an administrative fine of $1,000.00, administrative costs of $3,310.60, reprimand, and
appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation occurred and to outline the
improvements and quality control measures that would be implemented to prevent a
similar circumstance from occurring in the future, successful completion of the Auburn
Univ. Professionalism and Ethics course(V10F), and successful completion of the Board’s
Study Guide.

The Settlement Stipulation includes administrative costs of $2,010.60, appearance
before the Board to discuss how this situation occurred, what improvements and quality
control measures will be implemented to prevent this circumstance from occurring in
the future, successful completion of the Auburn University Professionalism and Ethics
course(V10F), and successful completion of the Board’s Study Guide.

Mr. Graham addressed the board.
Mr. Biagato addressed the board.

Upon motion by Mr. Albergo, seconded by Mr. Shah, to accept the settlement
stipulation, the motion passed.
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#2. Chavez, David

P.E. Number: Unlicensed

FEMC Case Number: 2025010733

Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025

Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers

Mr. Chavez was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Rimes outlined
the facts of the case. The charges relate to a violation of Section 471.031, FS: Practicing
Engineering without a license.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, an
administrative fine of $5,000.00, and administrative costs of $64.35.

The Settlement Stipulation is identical to the PCP recommendation.
Mr. Chavez addressed the board. Discussion followed.

Upon motion by Mr. Albergo, seconded by Mr. Mulock, to accept the settlement
stipulation, the motion passed.

#3. Ho, Silvio S.H.
P.E. Number: 72309
FEMC Case Number: 2024042493
Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025
Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers

Mr. Ho was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Rimes outlined the
facts of the case. The charges relate to a violation of Section 471.033(1)(g), F.S., & Rule
61G15-19.001(4) by engaging in negligence in the practice of engineering.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, an
administrative fine of $ 3,000.00($1,000.00 per Count), administrative costs of
$12,600.85, reprimand, appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation
occurred, what improvements and quality control measures will be implemented to
prevent this circumstance from occurring in the future, two years’ probation, successful
completion of the Board-approved Basic Engineering Professionalism and Ethics course,
project/plan reviews at six and 18-month intervals, and successful completion of the
Board’s Study Guide.

Mr. Ho addressed the board. Discussion followed.

Mr. Ho talked about relinquishing his license. Discussion followed.
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Upon motion by Mr. Gonzalez, seconded by Mr. Shah, to not accept the settlement
stipulation but to allow him to relinquish his license by October 1, 2025, the motion

passed.
#4. Montes De Oca, Marcos
P.E. Number: 63897
FEMC Case Number: 2024002721
Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025
Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers

Mr. Montes De Oca was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Rimes
outlined the facts of the case. The charges relate to a violation of Section 471.033(1)(g),
F.S., & Rule 61G15-19.001(4) by engaging in negligence in the practice of engineering.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, an
administrative fine of $ 2,000.00($1,000.00 per Count), administrative costs of
$4,479.40, reprimand, appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation
occurred, what improvements and quality control measures will be implemented to
prevent this circumstance from occurring in the future, two years’ probation, successful
completion of the Board-approved Basic Engineering Professionalism and Ethics course,
project/plan reviews at six and 18-month intervals, and successful completion of the
Board’s Study Guide.

The Settlement Stipulation is the same as the PCP recommendation.
Mr. Montes De Oca addressed the board.

Upon motion by Mr. Shah, seconded by Mr. Dawson, to accept the settlement
stipulation, the motion passed.

#5. Quiterio, Leonardo
P.E. Number: 89115
FEMC Case Number: 2024039516
Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025
Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers

Mr. Quiterio was present and sworn in before addressing the board. Mr. Rimes outlined
the facts of the case. The charges relate to a violation of Section 471.033(1)(g), F.S., &
Rule 61G15-19.001(4) by engaging in negligence in the practice of engineering.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, an
administrative fine of $1,000.00, administrative costs of $4,216.45, reprimand,
appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation occurred, what
improvements and quality control measures will be implemented to prevent this
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circumstance from occurring in the future, successful completion of the Board-approved
Basic Engineering Professionalism and Ethics course, and successful completion of the
Board’s Study Guide.

The Settlement Stipulation is identical to the PCP recommendation.

Mr. Quiterio addressed the board.

Upon motion by Mr. Dawson, seconded by Mr. Shah, to accept the settlement
stipulation, the motion passed

#6. Simmons, Joseph
P.E. Number: 52101
FEMC Case Number: 2025000765
Probable Cause Panel Date: May 7, 2025
Probable Cause Panel: Matthews, Pistorino, & Myers
Represented by: Jeffery Peters, Esq.

Mr. Simmons was present with counsel, Mr. Peters. Mr. Simmons was sworn in before
addressing the board. Mr. Rimes outlined the facts of the case. The charges relate to a
violation of Section 471.033(1)(g), F.S., & Rule 61G15-19.001(4) by engaging in
negligence in the practice of engineering.

The Probable Cause Panel's recommendation was an administrative complaint, including
an administrative fine of $2,000.00, administrative costs of $2,557.95, reprimand, and
appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation occurred, what
improvements and quality control measures will be implemented to prevent this
circumstance from occurring in the future, restricted from structural practice until he
takes and passes the NCEES 16-hr STR exam with project reviews at 6 and 18 months
after he takes and passes NCEES 16-hr STR exam.

The Settlement Stipulation includes administrative costs of $1,000.00, administrative
costs of $2,557.95, appearance before the Board to discuss how this situation occurred,
what improvements and quality control measures will be implemented to prevent this
circumstance from occurring in the future, restricted from structural practice until he
takes and passes the NCEES 16-hr STR exam with project reviews at 6 and 18 months
after he takes and passes NCEES 16-hr STR exam.

Discussion followed on the NCEES 16-hour Structural Exam, as it doesn’t exist and
should be referred to now as the NCEES Structural Exam. Mr. Peters agreed to the
change in the stipulation.
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Upon motion by Mr. Shah, seconded by Mr. Shrader, to amend the settlement
stipulation to change the wording of the current NCEES structural exam within 30 days,
the motion passed.

Y. New Business
#1. Letter to the Building Officials — for discussion

The board discussed the issue of fraudulent use of engineering credentials, with Ms.
Ramsey suggesting that staff reach out to building officials to raise awareness and propose
solutions, such as email verification. Mr. Harris recommended an in-person visit preceded
by a letter, noting that while submitting fraudulent documents is a criminal offense, state
attorneys rarely prosecute these cases due to their focus on violent crimes. Mr. Albergo
proposed creating a voluntary system that allows engineers to verify if their credentials
have been used in submissions, which could help prevent fraudulent projects even if
perpetrators aren't caught. The board agreed to send their thoughts to Ms. Raybon by next
Friday (8/15) to draft a letter to building officials.

Z. Adjourn

Next Board Meeting: October 8-9, 2025
Holiday Inn Express & Suites
10573 Brightman Blvd
Jacksonville, FL 32246
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August 2025 FBPE Application Review List

Board Member

Name Application Type Date Received: Last modified Denied: |Assigned: Board Comments:
1|Subero, Jose FRSE Application 7/1/2025 10:03:53 AM  |7/25/2025 3:21:22 PM DA Albergo not qualifying experience
2|Blasi, Bronson P.E. NCEES Endorsement 4/23/2024 3:57:50 PM  (7/24/2025 12:37:33 PM CD/JG Dawson/Gonzalez incomplete for over 1yr
3[Hess, Sullivan El Endorsement 6/13/2024 4:23:48 PM  |7/24/2025 12:43:51 PM CD/JG Dawson/Gonzalez incomplete for over 1yr
4|Hossain, Sk Amjad P.E. Endorsement 4/4/2024 4:14:03 PM 7/24/2025 12:44:19 PM CD/JG Dawson/Gonzalez incomplete for over 1yr
5[Housen, Evon P.E. Endorsement 2/14/2024 3:23:24 PM  |7/24/2025 12:44:27 PM CD/JG Dawson/Gonzalez incomplete for over 1yr
6[Ramirez Hernandez, Jaqueline [El Endorsement 5/30/2024 3:43:50 PM  |7/24/2025 12:48:50 PM CD/JG Dawson/Gonzalez incomplete for over 1yr

P.E. Special Inspector -
7|Hernandez Ovalle, Nathalia LIMITED 6/4/2025 2:43:19 PM 7/24/2025 12:43:38 PM JM/DA Mulock repairs and restoration
8|Vojinovic, Goran FRSE Application 7/25/2025 3:17:17 PM 7/25/2025 3:21:43 PM M Mulock not EOR; lacks experience
9([Diaz Varela, Eddy P.E. Special Inspector 6/13/2025 2:54:04 PM  |7/24/2025 12:42:40 PM YM/DR Myers/Ramsey lacks design experience
10|Free, Paul FRSE Application 7/1/2025 10:42:13 AM 7/25/2025 3:20:44 PM YM Myers
Technology degree.
11|Cyran, Matthew P.E. NCEES Endorsement 4/15/2025 2:54:23 PM  (7/24/2025 12:42:31 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader Evaluation not equivalent.
12]Johnson, William P.E. NCEES Endorsement 6/10/2024 11:21:54 AM |7/24/2025 12:48:14 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader incomplete for over 1yr
13|Karstetter, Clint P.E. NCEES Endorsement 2/28/2024 3:12:52 PM  |7/24/2025 12:48:21 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader incomplete for over 1yr
14|Khani, Joshua P.E. NCEES Endorsement 5/6/2024 10:15:44 AM  (7/24/2025 12:48:28 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader incomplete for over 1yr
15|Mariano, Nicholas P.E. Endorsement 5/16/2024 2:59:42 PM  |7/24/2025 12:48:34 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader incomplete for over 1yr
16|Williams, Judsen P.E. NCEES Endorsement 7/1/2024 4:18:45 PM 7/24/2025 12:49:11 PM YM/BS Myers/Shrader incomplete for over 1yr
17|Bucker, James FRSE Application 7/1/2025 11:02:12 AM 7/25/2025 3:20:19 PM Pistorino
18|Hajali, Masood P.E. Special Inspector 6/4/2025 2:43:19 PM 7/24/2025 12:43:08 PM JP/DA Pistorino/Albergo existing bldgs
no verifier; experience does
19|Badiu, Eduard P.E. Special Inspector 7/24/2025 4:29:41 PM  |7/28/2025 6:46:49 AM DR/JP Ramsey/Pistorino not qualify
20|Sanford, George FRSE Application 7/1/2025 10:09:17 AM  |7/25/2025 3:21:06 PM Ramsey
PERSONAL APPEARANCE
21|Campbell, Joshua P.E. NCEES Endorsement 5/5/2025 9:09:59 AM 7/24/2025 12:41:42 PM [NO YES Ramsey/Albergo REQUESTED
supplemental materials did
22|Erickson, Owen P.E. Endorsement 1/24/2025 4:50:47 PM 7/28/2025 10:05:24 AM |YES NO DR/DA Ramsey/Albergo not clear deficiencies
Does not qualify for
interstate mobility. Education
23|Martin, Bryant P.E. NCEES Endorsement 6/17/2025 1:42:36 PM  |7/24/2025 12:48:45 PM |NO YES DR/DA Ramsey/Albergo is deficient.




August 2025 FBPE Application Review List

Initial New
Licensure |form for
in DBPR Board Member
Name Application Type Date Received: Last modified Florida: [Review: |Approved: [Denied: [Assigned: Board Comments:
Lacks BS degree in
engineering. Lacks FE exam.
Lacks 48 months verified
engineering experience. Was
initially licensed in NC in May
24Watson, Keith R P.E. NCEES Endorsement 6/10/2025 3:38:25 PM 7/24/2025 12:49:03 PM [NO YES DR/DA Ramsey/Albergo 2025.
Lacks 48 months full time
25|Woolfolk, Brianna P.E. Endorsement 6/7/2024 3:13:21 PM 7/24/2025 12:49:18 PM  |YES NO DR/DA Ramsey/Albergo experience
26|Roque Mesa, Rolando P.E. Special Inspector 2/3/2025 4:22:14 PM 7/24/2025 12:48:57 PM Ramsey/Pistorino supplemental
27|Mapp, Ryan FRSE Application 7/1/2025 10:53:47 AM 7/25/2025 3:20:55 PM Shah
28|Burkhardt, Joseph P.E. NCEES Endorsement 4/3/2024 12:51:44 PM  |7/24/2025 12:41:32 PM PS/IM Shah/Mulock incomplete for over 1yr
29(Carrier, Daniel P.E. NCEES Endorsement 7/1/2024 4:21:13 PM 7/24/2025 12:42:12 PM PS/IM Shah/Mulock incomplete for over 1yr
30|Colon, Carlos P.E. NCEES Endorsement 5/30/2024 3:43:43 PM  |7/24/2025 12:42:22 PM PS/IM Shah/Mulock incomplete for over 1yr
31|Greene, Francis P.E. NCEES Endorsement 2/16/2024 8:56:54 AM  |7/24/2025 12:42:58 PM PS/IM Shah/Mulock incomplete for over 1yr
32|Hanna, Mina P.E. NCEES Endorsement 4/19/2024 3:27:45 PM  |7/24/2025 12:43:16 PM PS/IM Shah/Mulock incomplete for over 1yr
33|Haque, Md P.E. NCEES Endorsement 5/1/2024 11:44:47 AM  |7/24/2025 12:43:23 PM PS/IP Shah/Pistorino incomplete for over 1yr
34|Haydo, Joshua P.E. NCEES Endorsement 3/22/2024 10:23:55 AM |7/24/2025 12:43:30 PM PS/IP Shah/Pistorino incomplete for over 1yr
35(Johnson Ill, Bertrand P.E. NCEES Endorsement 7/3/2024 4:10:16 PM 7/24/2025 12:44:35 PM PS/IP Shah/Pistorino incomplete for over 1yr
36|Johnson, Jeremiah P.E. NCEES Endorsement 4/30/2024 10:48:58 AM (7/24/2025 12:44:44 PM PS/IP Shah/Pistorino incomplete for over 1yr
37|Thottunkal, Vinay FRSE Application 7/24/2025 2:13:35 PM 7/25/2025 3:21:33 PM BS Shrader
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